## MINISTRY OF EDUCATION CULTURE RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITAS NEGERI YOGYAKARTA PASCASARJANA

## **CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION**

No. 1337a/UN34.17/LN/2021

The Graduate School of Universitas Negeri Yogyakarta awarded this certificate of appreciation

To

## Prof. Dr. Mohd. Yusof bin Abdullah

as

Lecture in Educational Research and Evaluation Study Program
Theme: "Educational Research: Mix Method"

in the Framework of Academic Discussion from Kolej Universiti Islam Melaka to the Educational Research and Evaluation Study Program Graduate School Universitas Negeri Yogyakarta on October 23rd 2021.

Director.

Anik Ghufron, M.Pd.

Head of Educational Research and Evaluation Study Program

Prof. Dr. Badrun Kartowagiran, M.Pd.